the audited statement of financial position as at 31 December 2016.

The pro-forma statement of financial position shows the effect of the Offer as if the Offer under this Prospectus had been made
on 31 December 2016 and assumes that the Offer is fully subscribed.

The accounting policies adopted in preparation of the pro-forma statement of financial position are consistent with the policies
adopted and as described in the Company’s financial statements for the half year ended 31 December 2016.

The significant effects of the Offer (assuming the Offer is fully subscribed) will be:
•• to increase cash reserves by approximately $1.623 million (before cash expenses of the Offer which are estimated

to be $90,000) assuming a $0.008 per share subscription price;
•• to increase the number of issued ordinary shares by 202,883,532 to 608,650,595 shares on issue;
•• the issue of 101,441,766 Primary Options to subscribe for ordinary shares in the Company at $0.012 per share on or before

31 March 2018.
The pro-forma statement of financial position has not been subject to an audit or review.

PROFORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Audited
31/12/16

$

Share Issue
Proceeds

$

Pro-forma
31/12/16

$

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 297,901 1,623,068 1,920,969
Trade and other receivables 51,309 - 51,309
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 349,210 1,623,068 1,972,278

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 7,002,888 - 7,002,888
Plant and equipment 10,694 - 10,694
Other financial assets 112,671 - 112,671
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 7,126,253 - 7,126,253

TOTAL ASSETS 7,475,463 1,623,068 9,098,531

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 148,527 - 148,527
Provisions - - -
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 148,527 - 148,527

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Provisions 8,936 - 8,936
Other liabilities 979,061 - 979,061
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 987,997 - 987,997

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,136,524 - 1,136,524

NET ASSETS 6,338,939 1,623,068 7,962,007

EQUITY
Issued capital 37,812,667 1,623,068 39,435,735
Reserves 22,484 - 22,484
Accumulated losses (31,496,212) - (31,496,212)

TOTAL EQUITY 6,338,939 1,623,068 7,962,007

4.	 Effect of the Offer on the Company

ANDROMEDA METALS LIMITED26

4.2  Capital Structure and Potential Dilution
The share capital structure of Andromeda Metals Limited immediately following the Offer, on the basis that the Offer is fully
subscribed (excluding rounding of Entitlements), will be as follows:

Shares Number %

Ordinary Shares on issue at the date of this Prospectus 405,767,063 66.7

Maximum number of New Shares under this Prospectus 202,883,532 33.3

Total 608,650,595 100.0

Options Number %

Options on issue at the date of this Prospectus 0 0.0

Maximum number of Primary Options under this Prospectus 101,441,766 50.0